

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
MINISTRY OF FINANCE AND REVENUE
(REVENUE DIVISION)

Islamabad, the 1st June, 2012.

NOTIFICATION
(CUSTOMS)

S.R.O.576(I)/2012.- In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (5) of section 18 of the Customs Act, 1969 (IV of 1969), the Federal Government is pleased to direct that the following further amendments shall be made in its Notification No. S.R.O 693(I)/2006, dated the 1st July, 2006, namely:-

In the aforesaid Notification,-

(1) in Appendix-I ,-

(a) for PCT heading “8409.9111” in column (1), the PCT heading “8409.9110” shall be substituted;

(b) after PCT heading “8511.3010” in column (1), the following PCT heading and entries relating thereto in column (2) shall be inserted, namely;

“8511.8040 - - - Capacitor for ignition discharge for vehicles of heading 87.11”;

(c) PCT heading “ 8532.3010 ” in column (1) and corresponding entries relating thereto in column (2) shall be omitted;

(d) against PCT heading 8708.7010 in column (1), in column (2), for the existing description the following description shall be substituted, namely;

“--- Road wheels (excluding casted), rims, Discs, caps, ornaments and weights for motor cars of heading 87.03 and vehicles of sub-headings 8703.2113, 8703.2193, 8703.3223, 8704.2190, 8704.3190 and 8703.2115.”

(e) for PCT heading “8714.1100” in column (1), the PCT heading “8714.1010” shall be substituted; and

(f) for PCT heading “8714.1910” in column (1), the PCT heading

“8714.1020” shall be substituted; and

- (2) in Appendix-II, against PCT heading 8708.7020 in column (1), in column (2), for the existing description the following description shall be substituted, namely:-

“---Road wheels (excluding casted), rims, Discs, caps, ornaments and weights for vehicles of sub-headings 8701.9020, 8702.1090, 8702.9090, 8704.2219, 8704.2299 and 8704.2390 (6x2 vehicles only).”

2. This notification shall take effect from the 2nd day of June, 2012.

[C. No.1(7)Tar-III/2011]

(Shahid Rahim Sheikh)
Additional Secretary